

2022 Sidewalk Repair Project (#8111325)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

02/16/2022 10:00 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	S.D. Ellenbecker Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part I - Base Sidewalk Project								
1	202.0500.S	Removing Roots	ea	93	\$29.00	\$2,697.00	\$90.00	\$8,370.00
2	204.0100	Removing Pavement	sy	28	\$10.25	\$287.00	\$29.30	\$820.40
3	204.0150.S	Removing Curb and Gutter	lf	348	\$9.25	\$3,219.00	\$11.00	\$3,828.00
4	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	sy	1880	\$18.50	\$34,780.00	\$20.45	\$38,446.00
5	205.0100	Excavation Common	cy	150	\$34.65	\$5,197.50	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
6	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	cy	70	\$40.40	\$2,828.00	\$87.50	\$6,125.00
7	415.1090	Concrete Pavement HES 9-Inch	sy	28	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$102.50	\$2,870.00
8	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	ea	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$7.20	\$288.00
9	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	ea	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$16.80	\$336.00
10	601.0300.S	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Various Sizes)	lf	348	\$35.00	\$12,180.00	\$44.30	\$15,416.40
11	601.0700.S	Concrete Sidewalk Curbheader	lf	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$17.15	\$343.00
12	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	sf	13897	\$5.65	\$78,518.05	\$6.65	\$92,415.05
13	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	sf	3665	\$6.65	\$24,372.25	\$8.05	\$29,503.25
14	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	sf	138	\$36.00	\$4,968.00	\$43.10	\$5,947.80
15	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	ea	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
16	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
17	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	sy	90	\$9.50	\$855.00	\$24.00	\$2,160.00
18	625.0800.S	4-Inch Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch (1.5ft Each Side)	sy	787	\$9.50	\$7,476.50	\$23.00	\$18,101.00
19	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	lf	330	\$2.50	\$825.00	\$3.25	\$1,072.50
20	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	lf	240	\$5.75	\$1,380.00	\$5.75	\$1,380.00
Part I Total:						\$188,403.30		\$241,872.40

Part II - Utility Repairs								
21	204.0100	Removing Pavement	sy	40	\$10.25	\$410.00	\$29.30	\$1,172.00
22	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	lf	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$14.40	\$1,440.00
23	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	sy	35	\$18.50	\$647.50	\$26.80	\$938.00
24	205.0100	Excavation Common	cy	100	\$34.50	\$3,450.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
25	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	cy	30	\$40.45	\$1,213.50	\$87.50	\$2,625.00
26	415.1090	Concrete Pavement HES 9-Inch	sy	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$84.25	\$8,425.00
27	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	ea	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$6.35	\$190.50
28	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	ea	40	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$15.40	\$616.00
29	601.0300.S	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Various Sizes)	lf	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$48.75	\$14,625.00
30	601.0700.S	Concrete Sidewalk Curbheader	lf	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$20.40	\$612.00
31	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	sf	1200	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.30	\$8,760.00
32	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	sf	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.65	\$4,325.00
33	602.0505.S	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	sf	20	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$43.10	\$862.00
34	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
35	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	sy	350	\$9.50	\$3,325.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00
36	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	lf	50	\$2.35	\$117.50	\$4.40	\$220.00
37	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	lf	200	\$9.25	\$1,850.00	\$6.40	\$1,280.00
Part II Total:						\$49,983.50		\$65,390.50
Supplemental Bid Items								
38	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
Base Bid Total:						\$238,386.80		\$307,262.90